RE 62300, edition: 2016-08, Bosch Rexroth AG
Pump manifold block
Features
 ▶ Combination of maximum pressure limitation,
depressurized start-up and/or circulation at zero
pressure and pressure measurement
 ▶ Attachment of a pressure switch, a second pressure
rating and a proportional servo valve possible

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
PSB D 02 - - 1X / - - / 31 &
Ordering code
Supply voltage
12 without directional valve no code
Direct voltage DC 24 V 24
Port sizes
13 SAE connection 31
Seal material
14 NBR seals M
FKM seals V
15 Further details in the plain text &
of the pump manifold block
Example of supplementary information:
with DBETE-6X/315G24K31A1V   (material no. R901029969)
Order example/search term:
Pump manifold block for direct attachment on pump A4VSO 250 or 355, with circuit variation 02, adjustment type of the
pressure valve with hexagon and protective cap, pressure rating 1 = 315 bar, for DRG controller, with pressure gauge, with
attached directional valve, direct voltage DC 24 V, SAE connection and NBR seal:
Material short text: Material no.:
PSBD02-355-1X/S315-G1W-24/31M R901118871
4/14 PSBD02 | RE 62300
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 62300, edition: 2016-08
Standard program
Pressure rating 1 Denomination Material no.
Installation drawing
material no.
315 bar PSBD02-  40-1X/S315-RW-24/31M R901180397
R901180720
350 bar PSBD02-  40-1X/S350-RW-24/31M R901180401
315 bar PSBD02-  71-1X/S315-RW-24/31M R901180653
R901180722
350 bar PSBD02-  71-1X/S350-RW-24/31M R901180655
315 bar PSBD02-180-1X/S315-RW-24/31M R901180676
R901180724
350 bar PSBD02-180-1X/S350-RW-24/31M R901180679
315 bar PSBD02-355-1X/S315-RW-24/31M R901118881
R901118252
350 bar PSBD02-355-1X/S350-RW-24/31M R901118883
For more versions see ordering code
Selection table controller option "R" (DR, LR2, LR3 controller, MA, EM, HM)
Without accessories
Pressure rating 1 Denomination Material no.
Installation drawing
material no.
315 bar PSBD02-  40-1X/S315-FW-24/31M R901180633
R901180718
350 bar PSBD02-  40-1X/S350-FW-24/31M R901180634
315 bar PSBD02-  71-1X/S315-FW-24/31M R901180658
R901180721
350 bar PSBD02-  71-1X/S350-FW-24/31M R901180659
315 bar PSBD02-180-1X/S315-FW-24/31M R901180688
R901180723
350 bar PSBD02-180-1X/S350-FW-24/31M R901180689
315 bar PSBD02-355-1X/S315-FW-24/31M R901118876
R901118254
350 bar PSBD02-355-1X/S350-FW-24/31M R901118878
For more versions see ordering code
Selection table controller option "F" (DFR controller)
Without accessories
Pressure rating 1 Denomination Material no.
Installation drawing
material no.
315 bar PSBD02-40-1X/S315-GW-24/31M R901180643
R901178294
350 bar PSBD02-40-1X/S350-GW-24/31M R901180645
315 bar PSBD02-71-1X/S315-GW-24/31M R901180663
R901178295
350 bar PSBD02-71-1X/S350-GW-24/31M R901180664
315 bar PSBD02-180-1X/S315-GW-24/31M R901180712
R901178296
350 bar PSBD02-180-1X/S350-GW-24/31M R901180713
315 bar PSBD02-355-1X/S315-GW-24/31M R901105562
R901118101
350 bar PSBD02-355-1X/S350-GW-24/31M R901118873
For more versions see ordering code
Selection table controller option "G" (DRG, LR2G controller)